

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL (L) NO. 25513 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25519 OF 2023  
IN  
APPEAL (L) NO. 25513 OF 2023

Westbridge Ventures II Investment  
Holdings ... Appellant  
Versus  
Anupam Mittal and Others ... Respondents

.....  
Ms.Anusha Jacob with Ms.Richa Borthakur i/b. AZB & Partners for  
the Appellant.

Mr.Kunal Dwarkadas with Mr.Nutash Kotwal i/b. Veritas Legal for  
Respondent No.1.

.....  
CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 11 OCTOBER 2023

P.C. :

List the Appeal on board on **29 November 2023** under the  
caption "For Directions" so that a suitable date can be decided for  
hearing of the Appeal.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.) (NITIN JAMDAR, J.)