

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

***APPEAL (LODG.) NO. 25513 OF 2023
in
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1010 OF 2021***

Westbridge Ventures II Investment Holdings ... Appellant
V/s.
Anupam Mittal ... Respondent

***with
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3738 OF 2023
in
APPEAL (LODG.) NO. 25513 OF 2023***

Westbridge Ventures II Investment Holdings ... Applicant
V/s.
Anand Mittal and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms.Anusha Jacob with Ms.Mrudula Dixit i/b. AZB & Partners for
the Appellant

Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas with Mr. Nutash Kotwal i/b. Veritas Legal for
the Respondent No.1

Ms. Rishika Harish with Mr. Siddharth Nunes i/b. TRD Associates
for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATE : 29 NOVEMBER 2023

P.C. :-

Stand over to 18 January 2024.

2. As regard the office objection is concerned regarding filing of suit proceedings, said objection is deferred till the next date.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.