

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL (L) NO. 25513 OF 2023
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1010 OF 2021
IN
SUIT NO. 95 OF 2021

Westbridge Ventures II Investment
Holdings

...Appellant

Versus

Anupam Mittal and Ors.

...Respondents

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2024.01.23
11:18:46 +0530

Mr. Janak Dwarkadas, Senior Advocate, with Nikhil Sakhardande,
Senior Advocate a.w Ms. Anusha Jacob and Ms. Richa Borthakur i/b
AZB & Partners for the Appellant.
Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas a/w Rahul Dwarkadas, Areez Gazdar, Nutash
Kotwal, Shireen Mistri i/b Veritas Legal for Respondent No.1.
Ms. Rishika Harish a/w Siddharth Nunes i/b TRD Associates for
Respondent Nos. 4 & 5.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 18 JANUARY 2024

P.C. :

. The office objection regarding filing of legible copies is waived
at present on undertaking that legible copies will be supplied as and
when required during the hearing.

2. The learned Counsel for the parties will circulate a summary of propositions with reference to pleadings (with page numbers) and statutory provisions. Compilations of case law, if any, shall contain an index and the relevant paragraphs be marked and the proposition for which they are cited. The summary and compilations be circulated in advance by 26 February 2024.

3. Stand over to **26 February 2024** at 3.30 p.m.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)