

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 36 OF 2024

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 1010 OF 2021

Westbridge Ventures Ii Investment HoldingsPETITIONER

V/S

Anupam MittalRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3738 OF 2023

In

APPEALS 36 OF 2024

Westbridge Ventures Ii Investment HoldingsPETITIONER

V/S

Anand Mittal And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Anusha Jacob, Adv. Rohan Satija i/b. AZB and Partners,
for Appellant

Adv. Nutash Kotwal i/b. Veritas Legal, for Respondent No. 1

MENTIONED

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : **17th January, 2025**

P.C. :

S. O. to 31/01/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)