

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2024

IN

INTRIM APPLICATION NO. 1010 OF 2021

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3738 OF 2023

IN

APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2024

Westbridge Ventures II Investment Holdings ...Appellant

Versus

Anupam Mittal & Ors ...Respondents

M Chirag Kamdar, *with Mr Anusha Jacob & Mr Rohan Satija, i/b, AZB & Partners, for the Appellant.*

Mr Kunal Dwarkadas, *with Mr Asim Tirmizi, i/b, RJD & Partners, for the Respondent No. 1.*

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.

DATED: 27 June 2025

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr Kamdar, the learned Counsel for the Appellant, we adjourn these matters on 1 August 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.06.30
17:37:37 +0530