



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPEAL NO.36 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1010 OF 2021
IN
SUIT NO.95 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3738 OF 2023

Westbridge Ventures II Investment Holdings ...Appellant
Versus
Anupam Mittal & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Janak Dwarkadas, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Chirag Kamdar, Ms. Anusha Jegadeesh, Ms. Anusha Jacob, Ms. Mrudula Dixit & Mr. Rohan Satija i/by AZB & Partners for the Appellant.

Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas a/w Mr. Nutush Kotwal i/by RJD & Partners for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Tamanna Tavadia Naik a/w Ms. Ketki Pansarei i/by TRD Associates for Respondent Nos.4 & 5.

CORAM : M. S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.
DATED : 1 August 2025

PC.:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Arguable issues are raised. Therefore, we admit this appeal and expedite its hearing.
3. Further, we place this appeal for final hearing on 10 November 2025 at 3:00 p.m., subject to overnight part-heard matter.
4. The learned counsel for the parties agree to file a brief synopsis of their arguments along with compilation of the decisions that they seek to rely upon.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)